
ISSUE ID: 2019/M/24303

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 29th May, 2019
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 29 May 2019 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

63990

83350

100622

110274

111821

117305

121871

135514

144215

146992

148196

190546

195710

264066

286125

310804

320336

333391

346187

365759

399393

403911

409701

412552

421517

429228

437739

442895

443115

454391

458447

468021

473914

479788

486738

496213

496501

501113

502104

509250

513058

514325

524529

532210

534530

536708

539218

552296

552455

553302

555519

556059

556266

556483

CLONTARF MOTORS LIMITED

COMPUTERS & TRAINING 
PRODUCTS LIMITED

SAINT MARK'S PUBLICATIONS 
LIMITED

PIO O'LEARY & COMPANY 
LIMITED

D.H.R. LIMITED

LANSBURY LIMITED

TROJAN SOFTWARE LIMITED

SEEFA SOFTWARE LIMITED

PLUS ONE SOFTWARE LIMITED

MICROSOFT MOBILE (IRELAND) 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

EVERITE EUROPA LIMITED

M.G.E. ASSOCIATES LIMITED

PREMIUM FINANCE LIMITED

SOUTH EASTERN FREIGHT 
SERVICES LIMITED

PARADISE PICTURES LIMITED

NEWTOWN INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

HADLEY DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

SAFESOURCE LIMITED

ADARE ELECTRIC CONTROL 
SERVICES LIMITED

CENTRON INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

ALBEN CONSULTING LIMITED

DONOUGHBOY DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

MANOR RETAIL COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

THE FLAWS LIMITED

KILLOUGHTER CAREHOME 
LIMITED

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF 
CITIZENS INFORMATION SERVICES 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

GWA TRANSPORT LIMITED

JED EURO FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

GORMAN REAL ESTATE SALES 
LIMITED

L.B. & T. WAREHOUSING & 
DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

NIGHT STAR DANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED

DIGITAL SIDEBURNS LIMITED

KILLEIGH INVESTMENTS LIMITED

OCEANFUEL LIMITED

HINDSIGHT CONSULTING LIMITED

HELIUM EVENTS LIMITED

J & G PROCESS CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

KEMAC CONSULTANCY SERVICES 
LIMITED

BLACKWATER PIPING SERVICES 
LIMITED

STONEEN LIMITED

ADETTA LIMITED

RESOURCE HUB LIMITED

COUNTY BOOKS LIMITED

CBST 3 BAR LIMITED

FLUQUID CO. LIMITED

SARANTOS BUSINESS 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ERROL BOYLE LIMITED

KALPAKA FOODS LIMITED

PRABHA RETAILS LIMITED

REDSOUTH LIMITED

FIFTH WHEEL LIMITED

THE HIT TEAM LIMITED

SJ FINE ART LIMITED

TIARNAN DE BURCA CONSULTING 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 29 May 2019 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

29-MAY-19

558063

563969

565070

566933

569033

571861

574092

575354

577181

577808

578734

580487

582900

587212

590003

590044

591614

592659

592890

597922

598017

600037

602305

603151

603364

607136

610220

614433

616045

617395

623374

623952

624377

624543

626461

626622

627582

629133

631172

631295

633944

635322

636557

639393

639634

639984

640703

645194

THE PROJECT HUB LIMITED

FRETILLERES WINES LIMITED

ROKEBURY DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

THE NORSE HOTEL LIMITED

MIDLAND JOINERY LIMITED

WINDFALL LEISURE LIMITED

SMARTGROOM LIMITED

ROB STEED TREE CARE LIMITED

DMG MECHANICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

PURPLE PEAR CONSULTING 
LIMITED

PIERHENN LIMITED

KRUPA BEER BRANDS LIMITED

NEXULT LIMITED

VENMEDIA LIMITED

INITIO SECURE LIMITED

MASC MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED

KRUPA HOLDING LIMITED

ITERATIVE CONSULTING LIMITED

LEITRIM COUNTY COMMUNITY 
ATHLETICS AMENITY PROJECT 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

HIDEKI CONSULTING LIMITED

CRAZY CREATIONS FAB NAILS 
LIMITED

AUTO LOAN FINANCE LIMITED

GLOSS NAIL BAR LIMITED

ILEN TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 
LIMITED

DEXYCON LIMITED

KNOWLEDGE WINS LIMITED

FINTIER PAYMENT (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

SYSTEMSEED DIGITAL LIMITED

PEAK PLANT HIRE LIMITED

FRONT SQUARE PRIVATE EQUITY 
LIMITED

ASSURANT EUROPE (IRELAND) 
OPERATIONS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

CORNIX LIMITED

GENTIANA LIMITED

PREMIER DDA CONSULTING 
LIMITED

MADLENKA LIMITED

COSMICDALE LIMITED

MKVF LIMITED

SOVAV 2 LIMITED

Z - EX MOTORS LIMITED

IDVALLO (IRELAND) LIMITED

GROUPE ORLY LIMITED

DNS PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 
LIMITED

YOUR BREAKFAST BOX LIMITED

GENVILLE LIMITED

ROSIEVILLE LIMITED

COLIN KELLY HAULAGE LIMITED

TREMACOM LIMITED

LEAK BUSTER (CORK) LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


