



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/M/24303

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 29th May, 2019
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
63990	CLONTARF MOTORS LIMITED	29-MAY-19	437739	GWA TRANSPORT LIMITED	29-MAY-19
83350	COMPUTERS & TRAINING PRODUCTS LIMITED	29-MAY-19	442895	JED EURO FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	29-MAY-19
100622	SAINT MARK'S PUBLICATIONS LIMITED	29-MAY-19	443115	GORMAN REAL ESTATE SALES LIMITED	29-MAY-19
110274	PIO O'LEARY & COMPANY LIMITED	29-MAY-19	454391	L.B. & T. WAREHOUSING & DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	29-MAY-19
111821	D.H.R. LIMITED	29-MAY-19	458447	NIGHT STAR DANCE COMPANY LIMITED	29-MAY-19
117305	LANSBURY LIMITED	29-MAY-19	468021	DIGITAL SIDEBURNS LIMITED	29-MAY-19
121871	TROJAN SOFTWARE LIMITED	29-MAY-19			
135514	SEEFA SOFTWARE LIMITED	29-MAY-19	473914	KILLEIGH INVESTMENTS LIMITED	29-MAY-19
144215	PLUS ONE SOFTWARE LIMITED	29-MAY-19	479788	OCEANFUEL LIMITED	29-MAY-19
			486738	HINDSIGHT CONSULTING LIMITED	29-MAY-19
146992	MICROSOFT MOBILE (IRELAND) UNLIMITED COMPANY	29-MAY-19	496213	HELIUM EVENTS LIMITED	29-MAY-19
148196	EVERITE EUROPA LIMITED	29-MAY-19	496501	J & G PROCESS CONSULTANTS LIMITED	29-MAY-19
190546	M.G.E. ASSOCIATES LIMITED	29-MAY-19	501113	KEMAC CONSULTANCY SERVICES	29-MAY-19
195710	PREMIUM FINANCE LIMITED	29-MAY-19		LIMITED	
264066	SOUTH EASTERN FREIGHT SERVICES LIMITED	29-MAY-19	502104	BLACKWATER PIPING SERVICES LIMITED	29-MAY-19
286125	PARADISE PICTURES LIMITED	29-MAY-19	509250	STONEEN LIMITED	29-MAY-19
310804	NEWTOWN INVESTMENTS	29-MAY-19	513058	ADETTA LIMITED	29-MAY-19
22022	LIMITED		514325	RESOURCE HUB LIMITED	29-MAY-19
320336	HADLEY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	29-MAY-19	524529	COUNTY BOOKS LIMITED	29-MAY-19
333391	SAFESOURCE LIMITED	29-MAY-19	532210	CBST 3 BAR LIMITED	29-MAY-19
346187	ADARE ELECTRIC CONTROL SERVICES LIMITED	29-MAY-19	534530	FLUQUID CO. LIMITED	29-MAY-19
365759	CENTRON INSTRUMENTS LIMITED	29-MAY-19	536708	SARANTOS BUSINESS MANAGEMENT LIMITED	29-MAY-19
399393	ALBEN CONSULTING LIMITED	29-MAY-19	539218	ERROL BOYLE LIMITED	29-MAY-19
403911	DONOUGHBOY DEVELOPMENTS	29-MAY-19	552296	KALPAKA FOODS LIMITED	29-MAY-19
409701	MANOR RETAIL COMPANY	29-MAY-19	552455	PRABHA RETAILS LIMITED	29-MAY-19
	LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		553302	REDSOUTH LIMITED	29-MAY-19
412552	THE FLAWS LIMITED	29-MAY-19	555519	FIFTH WHEEL LIMITED	29-MAY-19
421517	KILLOUGHTER CAREHOME LIMITED	29-MAY-19	556059	THE HIT TEAM LIMITED	29-MAY-19
429228	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CITIZENS INFORMATION SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	29-MAY-19	556266	SJ FINE ART LIMITED	29-MAY-19
			556483	TIARNAN DE BURCA CONSULTING LIMITED	29-MAY-19

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
558063	THE PROJECT HUB LIMITED	29-MAY-19	616045	PEAK PLANT HIRE LIMITED	29-MAY-19
563969	FRETILLERES WINES LIMITED	29-MAY-19	617395	FRONT SQUARE PRIVATE EQUITY LIMITED	29-MAY-19
565070	ROKEBURY DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	29-MAY-19	623374	ASSURANT EUROPE (IRELAND) OPERATIONS DESIGNATED	29-MAY-19
566933	THE NORSE HOTEL LIMITED	29-MAY-19		ACTIVITY COMPANY	
569033	MIDLAND JOINERY LIMITED	29-MAY-19	623952	CORNIX LIMITED	29-MAY-19
571861	WINDFALL LEISURE LIMITED	29-MAY-19	624377	GENTIANA LIMITED	29-MAY-19
574092	SMARTGROOM LIMITED	29-MAY-19	624543	PREMIER DDA CONSULTING LIMITED	29-MAY-19
575354	ROB STEED TREE CARE LIMITED	29-MAY-19	626461	MADLENKA LIMITED	29-MAY-19
577181	DMG MECHANICAL SERVICES LIMITED	29-MAY-19	626622	COSMICDALE LIMITED	29-MAY-19
577808	PURPLE PEAR CONSULTING	29-MAY-19	627582	MKVF LIMITED	29-MAY-19
578734	LIMITED PIERHENN LIMITED	29-MAY-19	629133	SOVAV 2 LIMITED	29-MAY-19
580487	KRUPA BEER BRANDS LIMITED	29-MAY-19	631172	Z - EX MOTORS LIMITED	29-MAY-19
			631295	IDVALLO (IRELAND) LIMITED	29-MAY-19
	NEXULT LIMITED	29-MAY-19	633944	GROUPE ORLY LIMITED	29-MAY-19
590003	VENMEDIA LIMITED INITIO SECURE LIMITED	29-MAY-19 29-MAY-19	635322	DNS PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LIMITED	29-MAY-19
590044	MASC MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	29-MAY-19	636557	YOUR BREAKFAST BOX LIMITED	29-MAY-19
591614	KRUPA HOLDING LIMITED	29-MAY-19	639393	GENVILLE LIMITED	29-MAY-19
592659	ITERATIVE CONSULTING LIMITED	29-MAY-19	639634	ROSIEVILLE LIMITED	29-MAY-19
592890	LEITRIM COUNTY COMMUNITY	29-MAY-19	639984	COLIN KELLY HAULAGE LIMITED	29-MAY-19
	ATHLETICS AMENITY PROJECT COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE		640703	TREMACOM LIMITED	29-MAY-19
597922	HIDEKI CONSULTING LIMITED	29-MAY-19	645194	LEAK BUSTER (CORK) LIMITED	29-MAY-19
598017	CRAZY CREATIONS FAB NAILS LIMITED	29-MAY-19			
600037	AUTO LOAN FINANCE LIMITED	29-MAY-19			
602305	GLOSS NAIL BAR LIMITED	29-MAY-19			
603151	ILEN TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED	29-MAY-19			
603364	DEXYCON LIMITED	29-MAY-19			
607136	KNOWLEDGE WINS LIMITED	29-MAY-19			
610220	FINTIER PAYMENT (IRELAND) LIMITED	29-MAY-19			
614433	SYSTEMSEED DIGITAL LIMITED	29-MAY-19			